
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.142467.1

SENATE BILL 840

46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2003

INTRODUCED BY

Manny M. Aragon

FOR THE JUDICIAL SYSTEM STUDY COMMITTEE

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE COURTS; PROVIDING FOR DISTRICT COURT FACILITY

STANDARDS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 34-6-24 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1968,

Chapter 69, Section 25, as amended) is amended to read:

"34-6-24.  OPERATION--LOCATION OF COURT--FACILITIES.--In

each county, the district court shall be held at the county

seat.  Each board of county commissioners shall provide

adequate quarters for the operation of the district court,

including juvenile probation services, and provide necessary

utilities and maintenance service for the operation and upkeep

of district court facilities.  The supreme court shall adopt

district court facility standards for adequacy of court

facilities, including security and technology infrastructure. 
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From the funds of each judicial district, furniture, equipment,

books and supplies shall be provided for the operation of each

district court within the judicial district."
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