1	SENATE BILL 840			
2	46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 200			
3	INTRODUCED BY			
4	Manny M. Aragon			
5				
6				
7				
8	FOR THE JUDICIAL SYSTEM STUDY COMMITTEE			
9				
10	AN ACT			
11	RELATING TO THE COURTS; PROVIDING FOR DISTRICT COURT FACILITY			
12	STANDARDS.			
13				
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:			
15	Section 1. Section 34-6-24 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1968,			
16	Chapter 69, Section 25, as amended) is amended to read:			
17	"34-6-24. OPERATIONLOCATION OF COURTFACILITIESIn			
18	each county, the district court shall be held at the county			
19	seat. Each board of county commissioners shall provide			
20	adequate quarters for the operation of the district court,			
21	including juvenile probation services, and provide necessary			
22	utilities and maintenance service for the operation and upkeep			
23	of district court facilities. <u>The supreme court shall adopt</u>			
24	district court facility standards for adequacy of court			
25	facilities, including security and technology infrastructure.			
	. 142467. 1			

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete

		1	From the funds of each judicial district, furniture, equipment,			
		2	books and supplies shall be provided for the operation of each			
		3	district court within the judicial district."			
mterial = new		4	- 2 -			
		5				
		6				
		7				
		8				
		9				
		10				
		11				
	п	12				
		13				
		14				
		15				
		16				
		17				
		18				
		19				
	rial	20				
	nt e	21				
red	eq	22				
underscored material	[bracketed_mterial]	23				
	brae	24				
		25				
			149467 1			
			. 142467. 1			
			I			